resonance imaging (MRI) machines at radiology facilities worldwide.  Images of
the liver are transmitted via the internet and then analysed to quantify iron
loading using proprietary software at a central IVB image analysis facility.  The
FerriScan™ test provides a safe alternative to liver biopsy and will become a
valuable adjunct to gene testing for iron overload diseases.  Liver biopsy is an
unpleasant, invasive procedure requiring liver tissue to be extracted from the
patient by needle.  FerriScan™ has received regulatory clearances in the USA,
EU and Australia.

Completion of the Acquisition will allow the Company to fully capture the value
of the FerriScan™ test and related technologies owned by IVB.

The Acquisition is conditional on:

(a) the Company obtaining all necessary regulatory and Shareholder
approvals required to issue both the Shares and Performance Shares the
subject of Resolution 1; and

(b) the Company having received acceptances from 100% of the minority
shareholders in IVB.

   4

2.1.2 Pro-forma Capital Structure

CONTIBUTED EQUITY  Pro-forma Audit reviewed
  Consolidated Consolidated
  31 Dec 2004 31 Dec 2004
  $ $
Issued and paid up

Ordinary share capital
Ordinary shares  65,007,900 51,379,812
Performance shares  816 16
  65,008,716 51,379,828

Movements since 31 December 2004 to
notice of meeting date

Option conversions  515,061
  65,523,777

Pro-forma adjustments:

 No. of shares Issue price $
Ordinary shares
Opening balance 99,919,843  51,379,812
Pro-forma adjustment
Issue of shares to IVB minority shareholders 68,140,438 $0.20 13,628,088

Movements since 31 December 2004 to
notice of meeting date

Option Conversions 3,433,742 $0.15 515,061

Conversion of Class E Incentive Shares 8,000,000 $0.0001 8

Closing balance 179,494,023 - 65,522,969

Incentive shares
Opening balance 16,000,000  16
Pro-forma adjustment
Issue of Class F shares to IVB minority
shareholders

5,000,000 $0.0001 500

Issue of 3,000,000 Class G shares to Dr
James Williams

3,000,000 $0.0001 300

Movements since 31 December 2004 to
notice of meeting date

Conversion of Class E Incentive Shares (8,000,000)  (8)

Closing balance 16,000,000  808

TOTAL 195,494,023 - 65,523,777

   5

2.1.3 Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

RESONANCE HEALTH LIMITED
PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2004

   Consolidated

Notes Pro-forma
31 Dec 2004

$

Audit Reviewed
31 Dec 2004

$
Current Assets
Cash assets  1,476,046 1,579,684

Receivables  228,135 220,373

Other  78,876 78,876

Total Current Assets
 1,783,057 1,878,933

Non Current Assets
Property, plant & equipment  171,519 171,519

Intangible assets  16,287,664 1,633,048

Total Non Current Assets  16,459,183 1,804,567

Total Assets   18,242,240 3,683,500

Current Liabilities
Payables   342,185 345,185

Tax liabilities  16,572 -

Provisions  48,847 48,847

Total Current Liabilities  407,604 394,032

Total Liabilities  407,604 394,032

Net Assets  17,834,636 3,289,468

Equity
Contributed equity   65,008,716 51,379,828

Reserves  51,109 51,109

Accumulated losses  (47,225,189) (47,225,189)

Parent entity interest  17,834,636 4,205,748

Outside equity interest  - (916,280)

Total Equity  17,834,636 3,289,468

   6

2.1.4 Regulatory Requirements – ASX Listing Rule 7.1

ASX Listing Rule 7.1 provides that the prior approval of the shareholders of the
Company is required for an issue of equity securities if the securities will, when
aggregated with the securities issued by the Company during the previous 12
months, exceed 15% of the number of securities on issue at the commencement
of that 12 months.

Shareholder approval under Listing Rule 7.1 is sought to exclude the 68,140,438
Shares and 5,000,000 Class F Performance Shares proposed to be issued by the
Company pursuant to Resolution 1 from the calculation set out in ASX Listing Rule